TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM859774

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION AND NAME CHANGE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WORLD WRESTLING ENTERTAINMENT, INC.		09/12/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WORLD WRESTLING ENTERTAINMENT, LLC	
Street Address:	707 WASHINGTON BLVD.	
City:	STAMFORD	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06902	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	97097399	ALPHA ACADEMY	
Serial Number:	90435384		
Serial Number:	90435411		
Serial Number:	90435321		
Serial Number:	88617524	WWE'S THE BUMP	
Registration Number:	5291287	IT'S WAY OVER THE TOP	
Registration Number:	4384485	SIN CARA	
Registration Number:	5228333	TOTAL DIVAS	
Registration Number:	2751437	WW	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124552502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124552592

Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com

Correspondent Name: COURTNEY WELSHIMER, ESQ.

Address Line 1: SIMPSON THACHER & BARTLETT LLP

Address Line 2: **425 LEXINGTON AVENUE**

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	002879/0002		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	COURTNEY WELSHIMER		
SIGNATURE:	/CW/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2023		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=WWE INC TO WWE LLC ADDTIONAL TMS#page1.tif			
ANALE INO TO MANELLO ADDITIONAL TRACKS AND STATE OF THE S			

source=WWE INC TO WWE LLC ADDTIONAL TMS#page1.tif source=WWE INC TO WWE LLC ADDTIONAL TMS#page2.tif source=WWE INC TO WWE LLC ADDTIONAL TMS#page3.tif source=WWE INC TO WWE LLC ADDTIONAL TMS#page4.tif





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "WORLD WRESTLING ENTERTAINMENT,

INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME

FROM "WORLD WRESTLING ENTERTAINMENT, INC." TO "WORLD WRESTLING

ENTERTAINMENT, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF

SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2023, AT 8:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE TWELFTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2023 AT 8:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

2133300 8100V SR# 20233466544 Authentication: 204139989 Date: 09-12-23

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:45 AM 09/12/2023
FILED 08:01 AM 09/12/2023
SR 20233466544 - File Number 2133300

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

FROM A CORPORATION TO

A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO

SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

September 12, 2023

The undersigned, an authorized person, for the purpose of converting World Wrestling Entertainment, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), to a limited liability company under the provisions of and subject to the requirements of Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.

SECOND: The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.

THIRD: The date the Corporation first formed is July 28, 1987.

<u>FOURTH</u>: The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is World Wrestling Entertainment, Inc.

<u>FIFTH</u>: The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is World Wrestling Entertainment, LLC.

SIXTH: This Certificate of Conversion shall be effective at 8:02 a.m. Eastern Time on the 12^{th} day of September, 2023.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	the	undersigned	has	executed	this	Certificate	of
Conversion as of the first date set forth above	e.						

By: /s/ Nick Khan
Name: Nick Khan

Name: Nick Khan Title: President

REEL: 008283 FRAME: 0929

TRADEMARKS/TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK	REG NO./ APP NO.	OWNER
ALPHA ACADEMY	97097399	World Wrestling Entertainment, Inc.
桥梁	90435384	World Wrestling Entertainment, Inc.
噬魂	90435411	World Wrestling Entertainment, Inc.
手	90435321	World Wrestling Entertainment, Inc.
WWE'S THE BUMP	88617524	World Wrestling Entertainment, Inc.
IT'S WAY OVER THE TOP	5291287	World Wrestling Entertainment, Inc.
SIN CARA	4384485	World Wrestling Entertainment, Inc.
TOTAL DIVAS	5228333	World Wrestling Entertainment, Inc.
W	2751437	World Wrestling Entertainment, Inc.
WW		

RECORDED: 12/08/2023